
Montag - Freitag Sonnabend Sonntag
Fahrtnummer 002 004 006 008 010 012 014 016 018 602 604 606 802 804 806
Fahrplaninformation S S F

#FL, ZOB                                             06:00   07:15   07:15   09:15   11:15   13:15   15:15   17:15   19:15 -     09:15   13:15   17:15 -     09:15   13:15   17:15 -   
#FL, Neumarkt                                        06:02   07:17   07:17   09:17   11:17   13:17   15:17   17:17   19:17 -     09:17   13:17   17:17 -     09:17   13:17   17:17 -   
#FL, Bhf/Tegelbarg                                   06:05   07:20   07:20   09:20   11:20   13:20   15:20   17:20   19:20 -     09:20   13:20   17:20 -     09:20   13:20   17:20 -   
#FL, Eckernf. Landstraße                             06:06   07:21   07:21   09:21   11:21   13:21   15:21   17:21   19:21 -     09:21   13:21   17:21 -     09:21   13:21   17:21 -   
#FL, Valentinerallee                                 06:06   07:21   07:21   09:21   11:21   13:21   15:21   17:21   19:21 -     09:21   13:21   17:21 -     09:21   13:21   17:21 -   
#FL, Steinfelder Weg                                 06:07   07:21   07:22   09:22   11:22   13:22   15:22   17:22   19:22 -     09:22   13:22   17:22 -     09:22   13:22   17:22 -   
#FL, Martinstift                                     06:08   07:24   07:23   09:23   11:23   13:23   15:23   17:23   19:23 -     09:23   13:23   17:23 -     09:23   13:23   17:23 -   
#Tastrup, Tastrupfeld                                06:09   07:25   07:24   09:24   11:24   13:24   15:24   17:24   19:24 -     09:24   13:24   17:24 -     09:24   13:24   17:24 -   
#Wielenberg                              06:11   07:26   07:26   09:26   11:26   13:26   15:26   17:26   19:26 -     09:26   13:26   17:26 -     09:26   13:26   17:26 -   
#Kleinwolstrup, Bauer Sell                           06:12   07:27   07:27   09:27   11:27   13:27   15:27   17:27   19:27 -     09:27   13:27   17:27 -     09:27   13:27   17:27 -   
#Kleinwolstrup, Abzw.                                06:13   07:29   07:28   09:28   11:28   13:28   15:28   17:28   19:28 -     09:28   13:28   17:28 -     09:28   13:28   17:28 -   
#Freienwill, Kirche                                  06:15   07:30   07:30   09:30   11:30   13:30   15:30   17:30   19:30 -     09:30   13:30   17:30 -     09:30   13:30   17:30 -   
#Friesheck, Kreuzung                                06:17     |      07:32   09:32   11:32   13:32   15:32   17:32   19:32 -     09:32   13:32   17:32 -     09:32   13:32   17:32 -   
#Freienwill, Kindergarten                              |      07:31     |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Kleinsolt, Alte Dorfstraße                            |      07:33     |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Estrup, Schmiedestraße                        |      07:36     |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Estrup, Schneiderstraße                |      07:37     |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Estrup, Abzw. Kollerup I                              |      07:38     |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Estrup, Abzw. Kollerup II                             |      07:39     |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Bistoft, Mühle                                        |      07:41     |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Großsolt, Schule                                      |      07:44     |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Großsolt, Bondenau-Brücke                           06:18   07:46   07:33   09:33   11:33   13:33   15:33   17:33   19:33 -     09:33   13:33   17:33 -     09:33   13:33   17:33 -   
#Großsoltholz, Nord                                  06:20   07:47   07:35   09:35   11:35   13:35   15:35   17:35   19:35 -     09:35   13:35   17:35 -     09:35   13:35   17:35 -   
#Großsoltholz, Zum Gehege                             06:21   07:49   07:36   09:36   11:36   13:36   15:36   17:36   19:36 -     09:36   13:36   17:36 -     09:36   13:36   17:36 -   
#Großsoltholz, Süd                                   06:22   07:50   07:37   09:37   11:37   13:37   15:37   17:37   19:37 -     09:37   13:37   17:37 -     09:37   13:37   17:37 -   
#Großsoltholz, Süd                             06:24   07:52   07:39   09:39   11:39   13:39   15:39   17:39   19:39 -     09:39   13:39   17:39 -     09:39   13:39   17:39 -   
#Hostrup, Landstraße                                 06:26   07:54   07:41   09:41   11:41   13:41   15:41   17:41   19:41 -     09:41   13:41   17:41 -     09:41   13:41   17:41 -   
#Havetoft, Kirche                           06:28   07:56   07:43   09:43   11:43   13:43   15:43   17:43   19:43 -     09:43   13:43   17:43 -     09:43   13:43   17:43 -   
#Havetoft, Johannes-Jensen-Weg                       06:29   07:57   07:44   09:44   11:44   13:44   15:44   17:44   19:44 -     09:44   13:44   17:44 -     09:44   13:44   17:44 -   
#Havetoft, Am See                                06:30   07:58   07:45   09:45   11:45   13:45   15:45   17:45   19:45 -     09:45   13:45   17:45 -     09:45   13:45   17:45 -   

855 Flensburg - Böklund - Schleswig 855
Z
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e



Montag - Freitag Sonnabend Sonntag
Fahrtnummer 002 004 006 008 010 012 014 016 018 602 604 606 802 804 806
Fahrplaninformation S S F

#Klappholz, Abzw. Westscheide                        06:32   08:00   07:47   09:47   11:47   13:47   15:47   17:47   19:47 -     09:47   13:47   17:47 -     09:47   13:47   17:47 -   
#Klappholz, Alte Meierei                             06:34   08:02   07:49   09:49   11:49   13:49   15:49   17:49   19:49 -     09:49   13:49   17:49 -     09:49   13:49   17:49 -   
#Klappholz, Roggenberg                               06:35   08:04   07:50   09:50   11:50   13:50   15:50   17:50   19:50 -     09:50   13:50   17:50 -     09:50   13:50   17:50 -   
#Böklundfeld                                         06:36   08:05   07:51   09:51   11:51   13:51   15:51   17:51   19:51 -     09:51   13:51   17:51 -     09:51   13:51   17:51 -   
#Böklundfeld, Lindenberg                             06:37   08:06   07:52   09:52   11:52   13:52   15:52   17:52   19:52 -     09:52   13:52   17:52 -     09:52   13:52   17:52 -   
#Böklund, Norderau                                06:38   08:07   07:53   09:53   11:53   13:53   15:53   17:53   19:53 -     09:53   13:53   17:53 -     09:53   13:53   17:53 -   
#Böklund, ZOB                                        06:39   08:08   07:54   09:54   11:54   13:54   15:54   17:54   19:54 -     09:54   13:54   17:54 -     09:54   13:54   17:54 -   
#Böklund, Schule   06:41     |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#Böklund, Süd                                        06:44   08:09   07:55   09:55   11:55   13:55   15:55   17:55   19:55 -     09:55   13:55   17:55 -     09:55   13:55   17:55 -   
#Böklund, Abzw. Süderfahrenstedt                     06:45   08:10   07:56   09:56   11:56   13:56   15:56   17:56   19:56 -     09:56   13:56   17:56 -     09:56   13:56   17:56 -   
#Süderfahrenstedt, Ortsmitte                         06:47   08:12   07:58   09:58   11:58   13:58   15:58   17:58   19:58 -     09:58   13:58   17:58 -     09:58   13:58   17:58 -   
#Süderfahrenstedt, Wellspang                         06:49   08:14   08:00   10:00   12:00   14:00   16:00   18:00   20:00 -     10:00   14:00   18:00 -     10:00   14:00   18:00 -   
#Lobacker, Flensburger Straße                        06:50   08:15   08:01   10:01   12:01   14:01   16:01   18:01   20:01 -     10:01   14:01   18:01 -     10:01   14:01   18:01 -   
#Lobacker, Seekoppel                                 06:52   08:16   08:03   10:03   12:03   14:03   16:03   18:03   20:03 -     10:03   14:03   18:03 -     10:03   14:03   18:03 -   
#Lobacker, West                           06:53   08:17   08:04   10:04   12:04   14:04   16:04   18:04   20:04 -     10:04   14:04   18:04 -     10:04   14:04   18:04 -   
#Nübel, Brekling Moor                               06:55   08:19   08:06   10:06   12:06   14:06   16:06   18:06   20:06 -     10:06   14:06   18:06 -     10:06   14:06   18:06 -   
#Nübel, Hoheluft                                     06:57   08:21   08:08   10:08   12:08   14:08   16:08   18:08   20:08 -     10:08   14:08   18:08 -     10:08   14:08   18:08 -   
#Nübel, Triangel                                     06:59   08:22   08:10   10:10   12:10   14:10   16:10   18:10   20:10 -     10:10   14:10   18:10 -     10:10   14:10   18:10 -   
#SL, Klappschau                                      07:00   08:24   08:11   10:11   12:11   14:11   16:11   18:11   20:11 -     10:11   14:11   18:11 -     10:11   14:11   18:11 -   
#SL, Verkehrsbetriebe                             07:01   08:25   08:12   10:12   12:12   14:12   16:12   18:12   20:12 -     10:12   14:12   18:12 -     10:12   14:12   18:12 -   
#SL, Drei Kronen                                     07:02   08:27   08:13   10:13   12:13   14:13   16:13   18:13   20:13 -     10:13   14:13   18:13 -     10:13   14:13   18:13 -   
#SL, Schlesw. Werkstätten                            07:03   08:28   08:14   10:14   12:14   14:14   16:14   18:14   20:14 -     10:14   14:14   18:14 -     10:14   14:14   18:14 -   
#SL, Neufelder Weg                                   07:04   08:29   08:15   10:15   12:15   14:15   16:15   18:15   20:15 -     10:15   14:15   18:15 -     10:15   14:15   18:15 -   
#SL, Hühnerhäuser   07:06     |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#SL, Berufsbildungszentrum   07:07     |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#SL, Tiergartenweg   07:08     |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#SL, Schwimmhalle   07:10     |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -       |        |        |    -   
#SL, Wasserturm                                      07:12   08:31   08:16   10:16   12:16   14:16   16:16   18:16   20:16 -     10:16   14:16   18:16 -     10:16   14:16   18:16 -   
#SL, Schubystraße                                   07:13   08:32   08:17   10:17   12:17   14:17   16:17   18:17   20:17 -     10:17   14:17   18:17 -     10:17   14:17   18:17 -   
#SL, Wildemannsgang                      07:14   08:33   08:18   10:18   12:18   14:18   16:18   18:18   20:18 -     10:18   14:18   18:18 -     10:18   14:18   18:18 -   
#SL, ZOB/ Stadtfeld                                             07:16   08:37   08:20   10:20   12:20   14:20   16:20   18:20   20:20 -     10:20   14:20   18:20 -     10:20   14:20   18:20 -   

Verkehrsbetriebe Schleswig-Flensburg GmbH - VSF
St.-Jürgener-Straße 57, 24837 Schleswig, Tel.: 04621 9591-0

Gültig ab 01.01.2026

855 Flensburg - Böklund - Schleswig 855
Z

on
e

S    = Verkehrt nur an Schultagen

F    = Verkehrt nur an Ferientagen
Am 24. und 31.12. Betrieb wie Samstag



Montag - Freitag Sonnabend Sonntag
Fahrtnummer 001 003 005 007 009 011 013 601 603 605 801 803 805
Fahrplaninformation

#SL, ZOB/ Stadtfeld                                             05:45   07:45   09:45   11:45   13:45   15:45   17:45 -     07:45   11:45   15:45 -     07:45   11:45   15:45 -   -   -   
#SL, Wildemannsgang                05:46   07:46   09:46   11:46   13:46   15:46   17:46 -     07:46   11:46   15:46 -     07:46   11:46   15:46 -   -   -   
#SL, Schubystraße                       05:46   07:46   09:46   11:46   13:46   15:46   17:46 -     07:46   11:46   15:46 -     07:46   11:46   15:46 -   -   -   
#SL, Wasserturm                                      05:47   07:47   09:47   11:47   13:47   15:47   17:47 -     07:47   11:47   15:47 -     07:47   11:47   15:47 -   -   -   
#SL, Berliner Straße                                 05:48   07:48   09:48   11:48   13:48   15:48   17:48 -     07:48   11:48   15:48 -     07:48   11:48   15:48 -   -   -   
#SL, Schlesw. Werkstätten                            05:49   07:49   09:49   11:49   13:49   15:49   17:49 -     07:49   11:49   15:49 -     07:49   11:49   15:49 -   -   -   
#SL, Drei Kronen                                     05:50   07:50   09:50   11:50   13:50   15:50   17:50 -     07:50   11:50   15:50 -     07:50   11:50   15:50 -   -   -   
#SL, Verkehrsbetriebe   05:51   07:51   09:51   11:51   13:51   15:51   17:51 -     07:51   11:51   15:51 -     07:51   11:51   15:51 -   -   -   
#SL, Klappschau                                      05:53   07:53   09:53   11:53   13:53   15:53   17:53 -     07:53   11:53   15:53 -     07:53   11:53   15:53 -   -   -   
#Nübel, Triangel                                     05:55   07:55   09:55   11:55   13:55   15:55   17:55 -     07:55   11:55   15:55 -     07:55   11:55   15:55 -   -   -   
#Nübel, Hoheluft                                     05:57   07:57   09:57   11:57   13:57   15:57   17:57 -     07:57   11:57   15:57 -     07:57   11:57   15:57 -   -   -   
#Nübel, Brekling Moor                                06:00   08:00   10:00   12:00   14:00   16:00   18:00 -     08:00   12:00   16:00 -     08:00   12:00   16:00 -   -   -   
#Lobacker, West                                    06:03   08:03   10:03   12:03   14:03   16:03   18:03 -     08:03   12:03   16:03 -     08:03   12:03   16:03 -   -   -   
#Lobacker, Seekoppel                                 06:05   08:05   10:05   12:05   14:05   16:05   18:05 -     08:05   12:05   16:05 -     08:05   12:05   16:05 -   -   -   
#Lobacker, Flensburger Straße                        06:06   08:06   10:06   12:06   14:06   16:06   18:06 -     08:06   12:06   16:06 -     08:06   12:06   16:06 -   -   -   
#Süderfahrenstedt, Wellspang                         06:07   08:07   10:07   12:07   14:07   16:07   18:07 -     08:07   12:07   16:07 -     08:07   12:07   16:07 -   -   -   
#Süderfahrenstedt, Ortsmitte                         06:10   08:10   10:10   12:10   14:10   16:10   18:10 -     08:10   12:10   16:10 -     08:10   12:10   16:10 -   -   -   
#Böklund, Abzw. Süderfahrenstedt                     06:12   08:12   10:12   12:12   14:12   16:12   18:12 -     08:12   12:12   16:12 -     08:12   12:12   16:12 -   -   -   
#Böklund, Süd                                        06:13   08:13   10:13   12:13   14:13   16:13   18:13 -     08:13   12:13   16:13 -     08:13   12:13   16:13 -   -   -   
#Böklund, ZOB                                        06:16   08:16   10:16   12:16   14:16   16:16   18:16 -     08:16   12:16   16:16 -     08:16   12:16   16:16 -   -   -   
#Böklund, Norderau                            06:17   08:17   10:17   12:17   14:17   16:17   18:17 -     08:17   12:17   16:17 -     08:17   12:17   16:17 -   -   -   
#Böklundfeld, Lindenberg                             06:18   08:18   10:18   12:18   14:18   16:18   18:18 -     08:18   12:18   16:18 -     08:18   12:18   16:18 -   -   -   
#Böklundfeld                                         06:18   08:18   10:18   12:18   14:18   16:18   18:18 -     08:18   12:18   16:18 -     08:18   12:18   16:18 -   -   -   
#Klappholz, Roggenberg                               06:19   08:19   10:19   12:19   14:19   16:19   18:19 -     08:19   12:19   16:19 -     08:19   12:19   16:19 -   -   -   
#Klappholz, Alte Meierei                             06:20   08:20   10:20   12:20   14:20   16:20   18:20 -     08:20   12:20   16:20 -     08:20   12:20   16:20 -   -   -   
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855 Schleswig - Böklund - Flensburg 855



Montag - Freitag Sonnabend Sonntag
Fahrtnummer 001 003 005 007 009 011 013 601 603 605 801 803 805
Fahrplaninformation

#Klappholz, Abzw. Westscheide                        06:22   08:22   10:22   12:22   14:22   16:22   18:22 -     08:22   12:22   16:22 -     08:22   12:22   16:22 -   -   -   
#Havetoft, Am See                    06:24   08:24   10:24   12:24   14:24   16:24   18:24 -     08:24   12:24   16:24 -     08:24   12:24   16:24 -   -   -   
#Havetoft, Johannes-Jensen-Weg                       06:25   08:25   10:25   12:25   14:25   16:25   18:25 -     08:25   12:25   16:25 -     08:25   12:25   16:25 -   -   -   
#Havetoft, Kirche            06:26   08:26   10:26   12:26   14:26   16:26   18:26 -     08:26   12:26   16:26 -     08:26   12:26   16:26 -   -   -   
#Hostrup, Landstraße                                 06:28   08:28   10:28   12:28   14:28   16:28   18:28 -     08:28   12:28   16:28 -     08:28   12:28   16:28 -   -   -   
#Hostrup, Hostrupholz                                06:29   08:29   10:29   12:29   14:29   16:29   18:29 -     08:29   12:29   16:29 -     08:29   12:29   16:29 -   -   -   
#Großsoltholz, Süd                                   06:30   08:30   10:30   12:30   14:30   16:30   18:30 -     08:30   12:30   16:30 -     08:30   12:30   16:30 -   -   -   
#Großsoltholz, Zum Gehege                             06:31   08:31   10:31   12:31   14:31   16:31   18:31 -     08:31   12:31   16:31 -     08:31   12:31   16:31 -   -   -   

#Großsoltholz, Nord                                  06:32   08:32   10:32   12:32   14:32   16:32   18:32 -     08:32   12:32   16:32 -     08:32   12:32   16:32 -   -   -   
#Großsolt, Bondenau-Brücke                           06:34   08:34   10:34   12:34   14:34   16:34   18:34 -     08:34   12:34   16:34 -     08:34   12:34   16:34 -   -   -   
#Großsolt, Steindamm                                 06:35   08:35   10:35   12:35   14:35   16:35   18:35 -     08:35   12:35   16:35 -     08:35   12:35   16:35 -   -   -   
#Friesheck, Kreuzung                                06:37   08:37   10:37   12:37   14:37   16:37   18:37 -     08:37   12:37   16:37 -     08:37   12:37   16:37 -   -   -   
#Freienwill, Kirche                                  06:40   08:40   10:40   12:40   14:40   16:40   18:40 -     08:40   12:40   16:40 -     08:40   12:40   16:40 -   -   -   
#Kleinwolstrup, Abzw.                                06:42   08:42   10:42   12:42   14:42   16:42   18:42 -     08:42   12:42   16:42 -     08:42   12:42   16:42 -   -   -   
#Kleinwolstrup, Bauer Sell                           06:43   08:43   10:43   12:43   14:43   16:43   18:43 -     08:43   12:43   16:43 -     08:43   12:43   16:43 -   -   -   
#Wielenberg                              06:44   08:44   10:44   12:44   14:44   16:44   18:44 -     08:44   12:44   16:44 -     08:44   12:44   16:44 -   -   -   
#Tastrup, Tastrupfeld                                06:46   08:46   10:46   12:46   14:46   16:46   18:46 -     08:46   12:46   16:46 -     08:46   12:46   16:46 -   -   -   
#FL, Martinstift                                     06:47   08:47   10:47   12:47   14:47   16:47   18:47 -     08:47   12:47   16:47 -     08:47   12:47   16:47 -   -   -   
#FL, Steinfelder Weg                                 06:49   08:49   10:49   12:49   14:49   16:49   18:49 -     08:49   12:49   16:49 -     08:49   12:49   16:49 -   -   -   
#FL, Valentinerallee                                 06:49   08:49   10:49   12:49   14:49   16:49   18:49 -     08:49   12:49   16:49 -     08:49   12:49   16:49 -   -   -   
#FL, Eckernf. Landstraße                             06:49   08:49   10:49   12:49   14:49   16:49   18:49 -     08:49   12:49   16:49 -     08:49   12:49   16:49 -   -   -   
#FL, Bhf/Serpentine                                  06:50   08:50   10:50   12:50   14:50   16:50   18:50 -     08:50   12:50   16:50 -     08:50   12:50   16:50 -   -   -   
#FL, Martinsberg                                     06:51   08:51   10:51   12:51   14:51   16:51   18:51 -     08:51   12:51   16:51 -     08:51   12:51   16:51 -   -   -   
#FL, Deutsches Haus                                  06:52   08:52   10:52   12:52   14:52   16:52   18:52 -     08:52   12:52   16:52 -     08:52   12:52   16:52 -   -   -   
#FL, Angelburger Straße                              06:53   08:53   10:53   12:53   14:53   16:53   18:53 -     08:53   12:53   16:53 -     08:53   12:53   16:53 -   -   -   
#FL, ZOB                                             06:55   08:55   10:55   12:55   14:55   16:55   18:55 -     08:55   12:55   16:55 -     08:55   12:55   16:55 -   -   -   

Verkehrsbetriebe Schleswig-Flensburg GmbH - VSF
St.-Jürgener-Straße 57, 24837 Schleswig, Tel.: 04621 9591-0

Gültig ab 01.01.2026

855 Schleswig - Böklund - Flensburg 855
Z

on
e

Am 24. und 31.12. Betrieb wie Samstag


